# 504602648 10/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649360

•							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		06/17/2	06/17/2016				
SEQUENCE:		4	4				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•					
		Name		Execution Date			
BERNARD SEGUIN					08/30/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	COLO	RADO STATE	UNIVERSITY RESEARC		ATION		
Street Address:	P. O. E	P. O. BOX 483					
City:	FORT	FORT COLLINS					
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80522	80522					
		15620502					
Property Type Application Number: 1562		15620502	<b>Number</b> 0502				
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:	DATA	(514)728-234	12				
	be sent t	. ,	ddress first; if that is un	successfu	l, it will be sent		
•	provide	•	nsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US N	fail.		
		514-990-343	190-3434 iel@tessieretassocies.com				
		LOUIS TESS					
-		PO BOX 540	3OX 54029				
Address Line 4:		MOUNT-RO	YAL, QUEBEC H3P3H4				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER	20148-	20148-49				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:	LOUIS	LOUIS TESSIER, REG. #45,289				
SIGNATURE:		/Louis	/Louis Tessier, Reg. #45,289/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/19/2	10/19/2017				
Total Attachments: 2		-					
source=20148-50_Assig	•	-					
source=20148-50_Assig	nment4#	bage2.tif					

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I

SEGUIN, Bernard, whose full address is 1000 Belvedere Ct, Fort Collins CO 80525 USA.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor) have co-invented certain improvements in "Limb sparing in mammals using patient-specific endoprostheses and cutting guides." Described in United States Provisional Patent Application serial number 62/351,533 filed June 17, 2016; United States Patent Application serial number 15/620,502 filed on June 12, 2017 and Canadian Patent Application serial number 2,969,998 filed on June 9, 2017

and:

WHEREAS COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, whose full post office address is P. O. Box 483, Fort Collins, CO 80522 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' rights, title and interests in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore held by the assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire

1/2

#### PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0850

right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorise and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la prèsente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

The present assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of June 17, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has signed this assignment at the dates indicated below

day of

B. Mascolino

Witness name (in block letters)

Assignór: SEGUIN, Bernard

Witness signature

222

### **RECORDED: 10/19/2017**